517868

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate House

Comm: FAV 03/17/2009

The Committee on Banking and Insurance (Smith) recommended the following:

Senate Amendment (with title amendment)

Delete line 23

and insert:

1

2 3

4

5

6

7

8

9 10

11

deposit of the funds in financial deposit instruments insured by the

Delete line 28

and insert:

of each <u>financial deposit instrument</u> such certificate of deposit is

Delete line 31



```
12
    and insert:
13
    with respect to each financial deposit instrument such
14
    certificates of
          Delete line 34
15
16
    and insert:
    the financial deposit instruments <del>certificates of deposit</del> are
17
18
    issued,
          Delete line 69
19
20
    and insert:
21
    deposit of the funds in financial deposit instruments insured by
22
    the
23
          Delete line 75
    and insert:
24
25
    of each financial deposit instrument such certificate of deposit
26
    is
27
          Delete line 78
28
    and insert:
29
    of local government with respect to each financial deposit
30
    instrument
          Delete line 81
31
32
    and insert:
    are deposited and the \underline{\text{finan}}cial deposit instruments \underline{\text{certificates}}
33
34
    <del>of</del>
35
36
    ======== T I T L E A M E N D M E N T ==========
37
    And the title is amended as follows:
          Delete line 5
38
39
    and insert:
40
     surplus funds in financial deposit instruments insured by the
```